76 WWW.ORACLELIGHTING.COM      •  TEL: 1-877-375-5555      •  FAX: 1-877-375-3333
PRODUCT FEATURES:
• Our Cool Beam Technology allows ballast to stay cool through
ventilation slots on sides, and to maintain 5 year warranty at 55ºC.
• Full Body construction is formed from 22 Gauge steel to ensure
rigidity and endurance. Body includes knockouts on top and sides
for easy wiring.
• Reflector is attached to body with 4 screws, and hinges down along

USA - Made in America Compliance
emergency battery pack options (L. = Lumens)
order code DESCRIPTION
EMG-T5-T5HO-700 Up to 700 L. for T5 or T5HO
EMG-T5-T5HO-1300 Up to 1300 L. for T5 or T5HO
EMG-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-3200 Up to 3200 L. for T8, bx, T5 or T5HO
EMG-SD-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-1400 Self-Diagnostic 1400 L. for T8, bx, T5 or T5HO
EMG-ICE-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-1400 ICE Pack 1400 L. for T8, bx, T5 or T5HO
5YR WARRANTY
55ºC
A M B I E N T
5YR WARRANTY

(Consult Factory for 208V, 248V, 347V and 480V wiring)
emergency battery pack options (L. = Lumens)
order code DESCRIPTION
EMG-T8-BX-450 Up to 450 L. for T8 or BX
EMG-T8-BX-600 Up to 600 L. for T8 or BX
EMG-T8-BX-700 Up to 700 L. for T8 or BX
EMG-T8-BX-1400 Up to 1400 L. for T8 or BX
EMG-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-3200 Up to 3200 L. for T8, bx, T5 or T5HO
EMG-SD-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-1400 Self-Diagnostic 1400 L. for T8, bx, T5 or T5HO
EMG-ICE-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-1400 ICE Pack 1400 L. for T8, bx, T5 or T5HO
lampS installed
(blank)
L30K
L35K